HEADQUARTERS
660 N. INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126

PHONE: 63029412300
FaX: 63029412301

ON THE CHECK

International Union

.@f&@% A mﬁ 6 % | —

ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT COUNCIL 1 OF ILLINOIS

o6

ADDENDUM A-1

ROCKFORD CHAPTER
TILE SETTERS
JUNE 1, 2024 - MAY 31, 2025

RATE

JOURNEYMAN

Foreman

APPRENTICE

$43.48
$45.98

$39.13
$34.78
$32.61
$30.44
$28.26
$26.09
$21.74

4+ men

90%
80%
75%
70%
65%
60%
50%

CHECK-OFF DEDUCTION (per hour)

$0.71
$1.84
$2.55

U
Local
Total

BENEFIT PACKAGE
Health & Welfare
CIF Retirement
international Pension
IPF - PPA

IMI

Apprentice Training
industry Adv.

Total Benefits

On the Check

Total Package

JURISDICTION

PRESIDENT
MICHAEL D. VOLPENTESTA

SECRETARY - TREASURER
RUBEN COLLAZO JR

RATE

$12.20

$11.36
$1.50
$1.20
$0.71
$0.50
$0.16

$27.63

$43.48

$71.11

Counties: Boone, Carroll,
JoDavies, Lee, Ogle, Stephenson,
Whiteside, Winnebago

Mileage Allowance - Personal Car Per IRS Standard ofter 30 miles
Subsistence Pay - beyond circle B is $39.05



International Union

HEADQUARTERS
660 N. INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126

PHONE: 63029412300
Fax 63094102301

ADDENDUM A-1

ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT COUNCIL | OF ILLINOIS

eoiRea

ROCKFORD CHAPTER
TILE FINISHERS
JUNE 1, 2024 - MAY 31, 2025

ON THE CHECK RATE
JOURNEYMAN $39.83

APPRENTICE $35.85 90%
$31.86 80%
$27.88 70%
$19.92 50%

CHECK-OFF DEDUCTION (per hour)

50.66 U
$1.71 Local
$2.37 Total

Mileage Allowance - Personal Car
Subsistence Pay - beyond circle B

BENEFIT PACKAGE
Health & Welfare
CIF Retirement
International Pension
IPF - PPA

IMI

Apprentice Training
Industry Adv.

Total Benefits

On the Check

Total Package

JURISDICTION

PRESIDENT
MICHAEL D VOLPENTESTA

SECRETARY - TREASURER
RUBEN COLLAZO JR

RATE

$12.20

$10.02
$1.50
$1.20
$0.66
$0.50
$0.16

$26.24
$39.83

$66.07

Counties: Boone, Carroll,
JoDavies, Lee, Ogle, Stephenson,
Whiteside, Winnebago

Per IRS Standard ofter 30 miles

$36.32



