

HEADQUARTERS 660 N. INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126 PHONE: 630-941-2300

FAX: 630-941-2301

International Union



ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT COUNCIL 1 OF ILLINOIS

PRESIDENT MICHAEL D. VOLPENTESTA

SECRETARY - TREASURER RUBEN COLLAZO JR



ADDENDUM A-1

ROCKFORD CHAPTER TILE SETTERS JUNE 1, 2024 - MAY 31, 2025

ON THE CHECK	RATE		BENEFIT PACKAGE	RATE
JOURNEYMAN	\$43.48		Health & Welfare	\$12.20
			CIF Retirement	\$11.36
Foreman	\$45.98	4+ men	International Pension	\$1.50
			IPF - PPA	\$1.20
APPRENTICE	\$39.13	90%	IMI	\$0.71
	\$34.78	80%	Apprentice Training	\$0.50
	\$32.61	75%	Industry Adv.	\$0.16
	\$30.44	70%	Total Benefits	\$27.63
	\$28.26	65%	On the Check	\$43.48
	\$26.09	60%	Total Package	\$71.11
	\$21.74	50%		

CHECK-OFF DEDUCTION (per hour)		<u>JURISDICTION</u>	
\$0.71	IU	Counties: Boone, Carroll,	
\$1.84	Local	JoDavies, Lee, Ogle, Stephenson,	
\$2.55	Total	Whiteside, Winnebago	

Mileage Allowance - Personal Car Per IRS Standard ofter 30 miles Subsistence Pay - beyond circle B is \$39.05

Whiteside, Winnebago



HEADQUARTERS 660 N. INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

ELMHURST, ILLINOIS 60126 PHONE: 630+941+2300

FAX 630-941-2301

ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT COUNCIL 1 OF ILLINOIS



PRESIDENT MICHAEL D VOLPENTESTA

SECRETARY - TREASURER RUBEN COLLAZO JR.



International Union

ADDENDUM A-1

ROCKFORD CHAPTER TILE FINISHERS JUNE 1, 2024 - MAY 31, 2025

ON THE CHECK	RATE		BENEFIT PACKAGE	RATE	
JOURNEYMAN	\$39.83		Health & Welfare	\$12.20	
			CIF Retirement	\$10.02	
			International Pension	\$1.50	
APPRENTICE	\$35.85	90%	IPF - PPA	\$1.20	
	\$31.86	80%	IMI	\$0.66	
	\$27.88	70%	Apprentice Training	\$0.50	
	\$19.92	50%	Industry Adv.	\$0.16	
			Total Benefits	\$26.24	
			On the Check	\$39.83	
CHECK-OFF DEDUCTION (per hour)			Total Package	\$66.07	
\$0.66	IU				
\$1.71	Local		JURISDICTION		
\$2.37	Total		Counties: Boone, Carroll,		
			JoDavies, Lee, Ogle, Stephenson,		

Mileage Allowance - Personal Car Subsistence Pay - beyond circle B

Per IRS Standard ofter 30 miles \$36.32

Whiteside, Winnebago